Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), and 

pursuant to the recommendation of the Nomination & Remuneration Committee, the Board of 

Directors of the Company hereby approves the continuation of employment of Mr. Yash Ravi 

Punjabi, Vice President – Operations, at a remuneration of ₹5,98,000 (Rupees Five Lakh Ninety-

Eight Thousand only) per month on the existing terms and conditions of employment as an 

office or place of profit in the Company, with effect from January 19, 2026, which constitutes a 

Related Party Transaction. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT all remuneration and employment-related transactions entered into

[...]

contract or arrangement 

Continuation of employment of Mr. Yash Ravi Punjabi 
as Vice President – Operations, being an office or place 
of profit, including payment of salary and perquisites as 
per Company policy 

Monetary value, if any Remuneration of ₹5,98,000 (Rupees Five Lakh Ninety-
Eight Thousand only) per month 

Any other information relevant or 
important for the members to take a 
decision on the proposed resolution 

The Nomination and Remuneration Committee and the 
Audit Committee have reviewed and recommended the 
continuation of employment considering the